Knitting Needle & Crochet Hook Size Chart

Knitting Needles

Crochet Hooks

Yarn

Metric
(AUS / N2)

(UK & CAD)

(UsA)

(Japan)

Letter

Number

Name

0.50mm

24

0x8

0.75mm

22

0x6

0.875mm

20

1.0mm

19

0x5

1.125mm

1.25mm

18

0x4

1.50 mm

17

0x3

1.625mm

16

1.75 mm

15

0x2

2.00mm

14

2.25mm

13

Lace

LACE

2.50mm

13

2.75mm

12

3.00mm

11

3.125mm

3.25mm

11

Sock

B

SUPER FINE

3.50mm

10

3.75mm

Sport/ Baby

B

FINE

4.00mm

4.25mm

4.50mm

DK/Light

8

LIGHT

4.75mm

5.00mm

5.25mm

5.50mm

Worsted/
Afghan/
Aran

B

MEDIUM

5.75mm

6.00mm

13-14

6.50mm

10.5

7.00mm

7.50mm

8.00mm

Bulky/
Chunky

B

BULKY

8.50mm

9.00mm

9.50mm

10.00mm

10.50mm

11.00mm

11.50mm

12.00mm

12.50mm

Super Bulky

SUPER BULKY

13.00mm

14.00mm

15.00mm

16.00mm

17.00mm

18.00mm

19.00mm

20.00mm

21.00mm

22.00mm

23.00mm

24.00mm

25.00mm

35.00mm

Jumbo

JUMBO




